e W 2 N It B W e

I S S S S T e
S 0 o a3 A A W N = O

N
HEEERRRRRRENE

L7Y)
>

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

(Approving Amendment #2 to Attorney Contract with the Law Firm of Shelley,
Bethea, Gillette & Clark P.C.)

RESOLUTION NO. 04-446
WHEREAS, thelegislative CouncildidapproveanAttorneyContractwith the LawFirmofShelley,

Bethea, Gillette & Clark P.C. by Resolution No. 03-540; and

WHEREAS, HumanResourcesOffice hascontinming employment mattersrequiring legal counsel
in Fiscal Year 2004, which require amendment to the Attorney Contract in the form
attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the operating budgetfor the Hnman Resonrces Office (Account No. 01-1005-810) for
fiscal year 2004 inclundes sufficient funds for the Attorney Contract; and

WHEREAS, theDomesticAflairs Committee, Human Resources Development Committee, andthe
Budget & Finance Committee recommends approval by the Legislative Council ofan
amendment to the Attorney Contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

1. TheTohono O’'odham Legislative Council hereby approves amendment #2 to the
Attorney Contract with the Law Firm of Shelley, Bethea, Gillette & Clark P.C. to
increase the amonnt of the contract by $13,500 for atotalbudget 01$24,000 for FY
2004.

2. Funding for the amendment to the Attorney Contract in fiscal year 2004 shall be
provided underthe operating budgetofthe Hnman Resources Office (AccountNo.
01-1005-810).

3. The Chairwoman of the Nation is anthorized and directed to execute the
amendment to the Attorney Contract in the form attached hereto.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council on the 13™. Day
of SEPTEMBER, 2004 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2,629.7 FOR; -0-
AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and [05] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by
Section 2 (a) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0’'Odham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono 0'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursgfiynt to Section 16 of the Act of June
18,1934 (48 Stat. 984).

T 0 0D ISLATIVE COUNCIL

\W\/

Ig\idro I})pez‘, Eég}laﬁve Chairman

l Lo dayor W 2004

——




O N RIS b W

da W W W W W W W W W [ 3] e BN B N D ek ek ek ek bt e et bk ek e

&&

RESOLUTION NO. 04-446

(Approving Amendment #2 to Attorney Contract with the Law Firm of Shelley, Bethea, Gillette &
Clark P.C.)

Page 2 0f2

ATTEST:

Rosita\N. Ruiz, Legislative Setyetary

1 dayor gé%mﬁ&,_ 2004.

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairwoman of the Tohono
0'0dham Nation on the i (L day of : : , 2004at_S 07 o'clock, E M.,
pursunant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective
upon her approval or upon her failnre to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal. '

TOHONQ O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

B

lsﬁro Lop\éz, Leg‘islati e Chairman

(v]| APPROVED onthe 27~ day of 14;@5‘1004

[ ] DISAPPROVED at 7 5Eo'clock, /° M.

hitu fran Sy

VIVIAN JUAN #AUNDERS, CHAIRWOMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the {‘ l day of

W, 2004,at 5.0 o'clock, f M.
%m‘dhv ﬂ €;)\ltm)

Rositz;&: Ruiz, Legislative S\cr&ry




ACTION: (APPROVING AMENDMENT #2 TO ATTORNEY CONTRACT WITH THE LAW FIRM OF SHELLEY, BETHEA,

GILLETTE & CLARK P.C.)

RESOLUTION NO._04-446

MOVED: COUNCILMAN VERLON JOSE SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN EVELYN JUAN
DATE: SEPTEMBER 13, 2004
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK | 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 96.30 X
192.6 {Nicholas Jose)
. 2. DARLENE ANDREW 96.30 X X
(Rita Martinez)
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 232.80 X
465.6 ( )
2. EVELYN JUAN 232.80 X
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 88.05 X
176.1 ( )
2. PHYLLIS JUAN 88.05 X
{ )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 107.70 X
215.4 {Olivia Liston-Villegas)
2. DENNIS RAMON 107.70 X X
(Eleanor Hunter)
SAN LUCY 1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 83.15 X
166.3 ( ) <
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ
( ) 83.15
PISINEMO | 1. BARBARA SALVICIO §1.70 X
175.4 | ¢ )
2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.70 X
( )
HICKIWAN 1. DELMA GARCIA 85.15 X X
170.3 (Mary E. Sam)
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 85.15 X
( )
GU VO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 95.70 X
1914 | ¢ )
2. MICHAEL FLORES 95.70 X X
(Willard Manuel)
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 126.80
253.6 (Jonas Robles) :
. 2. JEROME JOAQUIN 126.80 X
(Roberta Picard)
CHUKUT KUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 129.45 X X
258.9 (Juanita Homer)
2. VERLON M. JOSE 129.45 X
(David Garcia)
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 182.05 X
364.1 ( Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela )
2.( FRANCES G. AN’)I‘ONE 182.05 X
TOTAL 2,629.7 | 2,629.7 -0- -0- [05]

**PASSED VOTES




